
ADJECTIVES 
 
1)   Adjective endings agree with the noun they describe (eg Masculine, Accusative, Plural) 
      Most adjectives have endings like this: 
 
Masculine Singular Plural 
Nominative µεγάλος µεγάλοι 
Accusative µεγάλο µεγάλους 
Genitive µεγάλου µεγάλων 
 
Feminine Singular Plural 
Nominative µεγάλη µεγάλες 
Accusative µεγάλη µεγάλες 
Genitive µεγάλης µεγάλων 
 
Neuter Singular Plural 
Nominative µεγάλο µεγάλα 
Accusative µεγάλο µεγάλα 
Genitive µεγάλου µεγάλων 
 
2)  Some adjectives have different endings for the feminine singular form  
These include many whose stem end in a vowel  eg ωραίος (ωραί-ος) , καινούργι-ος, παλί - ος  
 
Feminine Singular Plural 
Nominative ωραία ωραίες 
Accusative ωραία ωραίες 
Genitive ωραίας ωραίων 
 
Other adjectives which follow this pattern include: 
 
άγριος - άγρια - άγριο    (wild) 
άδειος - άδεια - άδειο    (empty) 
αστείος - αστεία - αστείο   (funny) 
καινούργιος - καινούργια - καινούργιο (new) 
κρύος - κρύα - κρύο    (cold) 
µέτριος - µέτρια - µέτριο   (medium) 
παλιός - παλιά - παλιό    (old) 
πλούσιος - πλούσια - πλούσιο   (rich) 
τεράστιος - τεράστια - τεράστιο  (enormous) 
γελοίος - γελοία - γελοίο   (ridiculous) 
 
Also some whose stem do NOT end in a vowel: 
 
γκρίζος - γκρίζα - γκρίζο   (grey) 
µοντέρνος - µοντέρνα - µοντέρνο  (modern) 
σκούρος - σκούρα - σκούρο   (dark) 
 
And all adjectives with these endings:  -λόγος   -ούργος   -ούχος   -φόρος       
 
Eg 
 
πανούργος - πανούργα - πανούργο  (cunning) 
προνοµιούχος - προνοµιούχα - προνοµιούχο (privileged) 
καρποφόρος - καρποφόρα - καρποφόρο (fruitful) 



 
ADJECTIVES (continued) 
 
3)  Adjectives like γλυκός and φρέσκος whose stem ends in -κ have feminine singular endings like this: 
 
Feminine Singular Plural 
Nominative γλυκιά γλυκές 
Accusative γλυκιά γλυκές 
Genitive γλυκιάς γλυκών 
 
 
4)  Adjectives like βαρύς βαθύς ελαφρύς µακρύς παχύς πλατύς  ending in -ύς 
 
Masculine Singular Plural 
Nominative βαρύς βαριοί 
Accusative Βαρύ Βαριούς 
Genitive βαριού βαριών 
 
Feminine Singular Plural 
Nominative Βαριά βαριές 
Accusative Βαριά βαριές 
Genitive βαριάς βαριών 
 
Neuter Singular Plural 
Nominative Βαρύ Βαριά 
Accusative Βαρύ Βαριά 
Genitive Βαριού βαριών 
 
So Masculine-Feminine-Neuter forms are: 
 
βαρύς - βαριά - βαρύ 
βαθύς - βαθιά - βαθύ 
ελαφρύς - ελαφριά - ελαφρύ 
µακρύς - µακριά - µακρύ 
παχύς - παχιά - παχύ 
πλατύς - πλατιά - πλατύ 
 
5)   Note that πολύς (numerous, many) has irregular endings (sometimes λ and sometimes λλ) 
 
Masculine Singular Plural 
Nominative πολύς πολλοί 
Accusative πολύ πολλούς 
Genitive πολλού πολλών 
 
Feminine Singular Plural 
Nominative πολλή πολλές 
Accusative πολλή πολλές 
Genitive πολλής πολλών 
 
Neuter Singular Plural 
Nominative πολύ πολλά 
Accusative πολύ πολλά 
Genitive πολλού πολλών 



ADJECTIVES (continued) 
 
6) Adjectives ending in -ης & -ες which are same for masculine + feminine eg ακριβής 
 
Ακριβής- Ακριβής- Ακριβές 
 
 Examples of other adjectives like this are: 
 
αληθής- αληθής- αληθές  (true) 
ασφαλής- ασφαλής- ασφαλές  (safe, sure) 
δηµοφιλής- δηµοφιλής- δηµοφιλές (popular)  
διεθνής- διεθνής- διεθνές  (international) 
πλήρης- πλήρης- πλήρες  (full) 
συνεχής- συνεχής- συνεχές  (continuous) 
υγιής- υγιής- υγιές   (healthy) 
  
7)   Some adjectives are similar to this (para 6) but have endings:  -ης    -α    -ικο  
 
These normally refer to people (the -ικο ending is for when it does not refer to a person) 
So the endings -ικος and -ικα are for non-personal masculine and feminine things 
 
Eg  µια τεµπέλα γυναίκα  (a lazy woman) but  µια τεµπέλικη ζωή (a lazy life) 
 
Examples of adjectives like this are: 
 

τεµπέλης - τεµπέλα - τεµπέλικο   (lazy) 
γκρινιάρης - γκρινιάρα - γκρινιάρικο   (whingeing) 
ζηλιάρης - ζηλιάρα - ζηλιάρικο   (jealous) 
πεισµατάρης - πεισµατάρα - πεισµατάρικο  (stubborn) 
τσιγκούνης - τσιγκούνα - τσιγκούνικο  (mean) 
  
NB: These can often be used as nouns  eg  µια γκρινιάρα (a female whinger) 
 
8)   Some adjectives have endings:  -ων   -ουσα   -ον 
 

For example: 
 

ενδιαφέρων -  ενδιαφέρουσα  -  ενδιαφέρον (interesting) 
επείγων  -  επείγουσα -  επείγον  (urgent) 
ιδιάζων  -  ιδιάζουσα  -  ιδιάζον  (peculiar) 
µέλλων  -  µέλλουσα  -  µέλλον  (future) 
προτεύων  -  προτεύουσα  -  προτεύον  (primary, principal) 
υπάρχων  -  υπάρχουσα  -  υπάρχον     (existing) 
 
9)   Some adjectives do not change - they always have the same ending 
 
For example: 
 

γκρι  (grey) 
καφέ  (brown) 
κοµπλέ  (full, complete) 
µοβ  (mauve) 
µπλέ  (blue) 
ριγέ  (striped) 
ροζ  (pink) 
φίσκα  (full, packed) 
  
NB: These are often foreign “loan-words” 


